tvstudy v2.2.5 (4uoc83)

Database: localhost, Study: Jamestown20dl15kwF, Model:
Start: 2021.07.08 12:03:55

Study created: 2021.07.08 12:03:55

Study build station data: LMS TV 2021-07-08

Proposal: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY

Longley-Rice

Facility ID: 128034 (Proposed Digital Companion Channel for this facility)

Station data: User record
Record ID: 477
Country: U.S.

Build options:
Protect pre-transition records not on baseline channel

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call Chan Svc Status City, State

No WCZzU-LD D19 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
Yes WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY

Yes WDKY-TV D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY

No WOOT-LD D19 LD LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
No WLLC-LP D19 LD CP NASHVILLE, TN

No WABM D20 DT LIC BIRMINGHAM, AL

No W20DF-D D20 LD LIC RUSSELLVILLE, AL
No WANN-CD D20 DC LIC ATLANTA, GA

No WSB-TV D20 LD CP ATLANTA, GA

No WDNN-CD D20 DC LIC DALTON, GA

No WAND D20 DT LIC DECATUR, IL

No WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, IN

No WEFT-TV D20 DT LIC FORT WAYNE, IN

No WSWY-LD D20- LD LIC Indianapolis, IN
No WSWY-LD D20- LD CP Indianapolis, IN
Yes WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
No W20EK-D D20 LD LIC ANDREWS, ETC, NC

Yes WUNF-TV D20 DD LIC ASHEVILLE, NC

File Number
BLANK0000124983
BLANKOO00072980
BLANK0000127585
BLANKO000108610
BLANKO00O0151266
BLANK0000123838
BLANKOO0O0004499
BLANK0000092680
BLANKOO000137675
BLANKO000098043
BLANK0000115806
BLDTL20120328AJA
BLANKO000086952
BLANKO0O00117690
BLANKO0000135708
BLANKOO00088311
BLANKO0000120275
BLANKOO0O0093577

Distance

102.
1009.
1009.
217.
181.
434 .
376.
379.
357.
269.
445.
207.
439.
304.
313.
113.
244.
318.

9 km

IS
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Yes WLWT D20
Yes WLWT D20
No WLWD-LD D20
No WHJK-LD D20
Yes WzTV D20
No WNPX-LP N20-
No WOVA-LD D20
No WRLW-CD D21-
Yes WKYT-TV D21
No W14CX-D D21
No WUXP-TV D21

DT
DT
LD
LD
DT
X
LD
DC
DT
LD
DT

LIC
CP

LIC
CPp

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CPp

LIC

CINCINNATI, OH
CINCINNATI, OH
SPRINGFIELD, OH
JACKSON, TN
NASHVILLE, TN
NASHVILLE, TN
PARKERSBURG, WV
SALEM, IN
LEXINGTON, KY
KNOXVILLE, TN
NASHVILLE, TN

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D20
Mask:

Full Service

Latitude: 37 9 29.00 N
Longitude: 85 9 50.00 W
Height AMSL: 415.5 m
HAAT: 0.0 m
Peak ERP: 15.0 kW
Antenna: Omnidirectional
Elev Pattrn: Generic
49.4 dBu contour:
Azimuth ERP HAAT
0.0 deg 15.0 kW 164.2
45.0 15.0 151.5
90.0 15.0 120.5
135.0 15.0 116.5
180.0 15.0 131.8
225.0 15.0 161.9
270.0 15.0 143.4
315.0 15.0 178.3

(NAD83)

Distance

49.
48.
46.
46.
47.
49.
48.
50.

6 km
7

DN DS WO

BLANK0000087261
BLANK0000127507
BLANKO0O00O017721
BMPDTL20111007ADX
BLANK0000115725
BLTTL20021119ABM
BLANK0000120282
BLANK0000112941
BLANK0O000074953
BLANKO000051769
BLANK0000115726

225.
225.
296.
358.
176.
175.
397.
179.
118.
168.
176.
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Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: O m Computed HAAT: 146 m

Distance to Canadian border: 545.6 km
Distance to Mexican border: 1666.1 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA
Bearing: 173.7 degrees Distance: 368.5 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:
Bearing: 286.9 degrees Distance: 1768.5 km

No land mobile station failures found
Study cell size: 1.00 km
Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to BLANK0000072980 LIC scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP
WIPB D19 DT LIC
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC

JAMESTOWN, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
HUNTSVILLE, AL
MUNCIE, IN
COLUMBUS, OH
KINGSPORT, TN

File Number
BLANKO0O00072980

BLANKO0O0115955
BLANK0000127591
BLANKO000O087336
BLANK0000052505
BLANK0000001584

Distance

109.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.

O 00 O U1 J



WLWT

Service area
28852.0 1,204,982
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP
WIPB D19 DT LIC
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT LIC

D20 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

27738.4 1,174,362
Total IX

120.0 1,968
13.0 211
3.0 71
109.4 1,140
1.0 0
20.0 2,208
107.0 2,871

CINCINNATI, OH

IX-free, before
27521.1 1,168,606

Unique IX, before

2.0 6
3.0 71
82.4 600
1.0 0
20.0 2,208
78.0 2,126

BLANK0000087261

IX-free, after
27404.1 1,166,709

Unique IX, after

139.3

Percent New IX
0.43 0.16

Interference to BLANK0000072980 LIC scenario 2

Call
Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
28852.0 1,204,982
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC
WIPB D19 DT LIC
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC

Chan Svc Status
D19 DT LIC

D20 LD APP
D18 DT LIC
D19 DT LIC
D19 DT LIC
D19 DC LIC
D19 DC LIC
D20 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

27738.4 1,174,362
Total IX

120.0 1,968
13.0 211
2.0 62
109.4 1,140
1.0 0
20.0 2,208

City, State
DANVILLE, KY

JAMESTOWN, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
HUNTSVILLE, AL
MUNCIE, IN
COLUMBUS, OH
KINGSPORT, TN
CINCINNATI, OH

IX-free, before
27522.1 1,168,615

Unique IX, before

2.0 6
2.0 62
82.4 600
1.0 0
20.0 2,208

117.0 1,897
2.0 6
0.0 0
82.4 600
1.0 0
20.0 2,208
78.0 2,126
File Number
BLANKOO00072980
BLANKOOO00115955
BLCDT20111118CO0%Z
BLANKO0O00087336
BLANKOO00052505
BLANKO000001584
BLANKO0O0O0087261

IX-free, after
27404.1 1,166,709

Unique IX, after

118.0 1,906
2.0 6
0.0 0

82.4 600
1.0 0
20.0 2,208

Distance

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 00 0 Ul b

Percent New IX
0.43 0.16



WLWT D20 DT LIC

Interference to BLANK0000072980 LIC scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY BLANKO000072980

Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 109.4 km
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000115955 147.7
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANKQO000127591 401.5
WIPB D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN BLANK0O0O00087336 262.8
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLANK0O0O00052505 257.8
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000001584 215.0
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000127507 139.3

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
28852.0 1,204,982 27738.4 1,174,362 27513.1 1,168,189 27396.1 1,166,292 0.43 0.16

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WESL-LP D20 LD APP 120.0 1,968 117.0 1,897

WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC 13.0 211 2.0 6 2.0 6

WHNT-TV D19 DT CP 3.0 71 3.0 71 0.0 0

WIPB D19 DT LIC 109.4 1,140 82.4 600 82.4 600

WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC 1.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0

WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208

WLWT D20 DT CP 115.0 3,288 86.0 2,543 86.0 2,543

Interference to BLANK0000072980 LIC scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY BLANKO000072980

Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 109.4 km
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANKQO000115955 147.7
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL BLCDT20111118C0%Z 401.5
WIPB D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN BLANKQOO0O0087336 262.8



WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Service area
28852.0 1,204,982
Undesired
WESL-LP D20
WSTR-TV D18
WHNT-TV D19
WIPB D19 DT
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT CP

LD APP
DT LIC
DT LIC
LIC

D19 DC LIC
D19 DC LIC
D20 DT CP

COLUMBUS, OH
KINGSPORT, TN
CINCINNATI, OH

BLANKO0000052505
BLANK0O00O0001584
BLANK0000127507

IX-free, after
27396.1 1,166,292

after
1,906
6

0

600

Unique IX,
118.0
2.
0.
82.
1.
20.
86.

2,208
2,543

O O O OO

257.
215.
139.

8
0
3

Percent New IX

0.43

0.16

Interference to BLANK0000072980 LIC scenario 5

Call
Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
28852.0 1,204,982
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP
WIPB D19 DT LIC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27738.4 1,174,362 27514.1 1,168,198
Total IX Unique IX, before
120.0 1,968
13.0 211 2.0 6
2.0 62 2.0 62
109.4 1,140 82.4 600
1.0 0 1.0 0
20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208
115.0 3,288 86.0 2,543
Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY
D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D19 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27738.4 1,174,362 27521.1 1,168,606
Total IX Unique IX, before
120.0 1,968
13.0 211 2.0 6
3.0 71 3.0 71
109.4 1,140 82.4 600

File Number
BLANK0O0O00072980

BLANKOOOO0115955
BLANK0000127591
BLANKO00O0087336
BLANKO000052505
BLANKOOO0O001597
BLANK0000087261

IX-free, after
27404 .1 1,166,709
Unique IX, after
117.0 1,897
2.0 6
0.0 0
82.4 600

Distance

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0 o Ul I b

Percent New IX

0.43

0.16



File Number
BLANKQO000072980

BLANKOOOO115955
BLCDT20111118C0%Z
BLANKO000087336
BLANKO0000052505
BLANKOOOOOO01597
BLANK0000087261

IX-free, after
27404.1 1,166,709
after
1,906
6
0
600

Unique IX,
118.0
2.
0.
82.
1.

20. 2,208

Distance

109.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.

W O 00 0 Ul b

139.

Percent New IX

0.43

0.16

WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC 1.0 0 1.0 0
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208
WLWT D20 DT LIC 107.0 2,871 78.0 2,126
Interference to BLANKO0000072980 LIC scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL
WIPB D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
28852.0 1,204,982 27738.4 1,174,362 27522.1 1,168,615
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
WESL-LP D20 LD APP 120.0 1,968
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC 13.0 211 2.0 o
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC 2.0 62 2.0 62
WIPB D19 DT LIC 109.4 1,140 82.4 600
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC 1.0 0 1.0 0
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208
WLWT D20 DT LIC 107.0 2,871 78.0 2,126

O O O P> OO
(@)

78. 2,126

Interference to BLANK0000072980 LIC scenario 7

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY

WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH

File Number
BLANK0O0O00072980

BLANKOOOO0115955

Distance

109.4 km
147.7



WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Service area
28852.0 1,204,982
Undesired
WESL-LP D20
WSTR-TV D18
WHNT-TV D19
WIPB D19 DT
WCLL-CD D19
WKPZ-CD D19
WLWT D20 DT

LD APP
DT LIC
DT CP

LIC

DC LIC
DC LIC
CP

BLANK0000127591
BLANKO000087336
BLANKO0000052505
BLANKOOO0O001597
BLANK0000127507

IX-free, after
27396.1 1,166,292

after
1,897
6
0
600

Unique IX,
117.0
2.
0.
82.
1.
20.
86.

2,208
2,543

O O O OO
o

401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

w O 0 o Ul

Percent New IX

0.43

0.16

Interference to BLANK0000072980 LIC scenario 8

Call
Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
28852.0 1,204,982
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC

D19 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27738.4 1,174,362 27513.1 1,168,189
Total IX Unique IX, before
120.0 1,968
13.0 211 2.0 6
3.0 71 3.0 71
109.4 1,140 82.4 600
1.0 0 1.0 0
20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208
115.0 3,288 86.0 2,543
Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY
D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D19 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL
D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27738.4 1,174,362 27514.1 1,168,198
Total IX Unique IX, before
120.0 1,968
13.0 211 2.0 6

File Number
BLANKO000072980

BLANKOOOO0115955
BLCDT20111118C0OZ
BLANKO00O0087336
BLANKO0O000052505
BLANKOOOOOO01597
BLANK0000127507

IX-free, after
27396.1 1,166,292

Unique IX, after
118.0 1,906
2.0 6

Distance

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0 0 Ul I b

Percent New IX

0.43

0.16



WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC 2.0 62 2.0 62 0.0 0

WIPB D19 DT LIC 109.4 1,140 82.4 600 82.4 600

WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC 1.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0

WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208 20.0 2,208

WLWT D20 DT CP 115.0 3,288 86.0 2,543 86.0 2,543

Interference to BLANKO0000127585 CP scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WDKY-TV D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY BLANK0000127585

Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 109.4 km
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANKO000115955 147.7
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0000127591 401.5
WIPB D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN BLANKQO0O0O0087336 262.8
WCLL-CD D19 pDC LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLANK0O0O00052505 257.8
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000001584 215.0
WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0O0O0O0087261 139.3

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
34744.7 1,322,048 33078.9 1,281,480 32743.6 1,272,539 32533.7 1,268,995 0.64 0.28

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WESL-LP D20 LD APP 222.9 3,846 209.9 3,544

WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC 48.0 835 9.0 16 9.0 16

WHNT-TV D19 DT CP 20.0 407 17.0 311 4.0 9

WIPB D19 DT LIC 140.4 2,368 93.4 1,360 93.4 1,360

WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 21.0 1,726 18.0 1,630 18.0 1,630

WLWT D20 DT LIC 190.9 5,526 128.9 3,906 128.9 3,906

Interference to BLANK0000127585 CP scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WDKY-TV D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY BLANKOQ000127585



WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB

WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
34744.7 1,322,048
Undesired
WESL-LP D20
WSTR-TV D18
WHNT-TV D19
WIPB D19 DT
WCLL-CD D19
WKPZ-CD D19
WLWT D20 DT

LD APP
DT LIC
DT LIC
LIC

DC LIC
DC LIC
LIC

BLANKO0000115955
BLCDT20111118C0Z
BLANKO00O00O087336
BLANK0000052505
BLANK0000001584
BLANK00O00087261

IX-free, after
32536.7 1,268,995

after
3,745
16

9
1,360
0
1,630
3,900

Unique IX,
216.9
9.
1.
93.
0.
18.
128.

O O O~ OO

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0O 0 Ul I

Percent New IX

0.66

0.29

Interference to BLANK0000127585 CP scenario 3

Call
Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area

34744.7 1,322,048

Undesired

D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D19 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL
D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
33078.9 1,281,480 32753.6 1,272,740
Total IX Unique IX, before
222.9 3,846
48.0 835 9.0 16
10.0 206 7.0 110
140.4 2,368 93.4 1,360
1.0 0 0.0 0
21.0 1,726 18.0 1,630
190.9 5,526 128.9 3,906
Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY
D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D19 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
33078.9 1,281,480 32720.6 1,271,870
Total IX Unique IX, before

File Number
BLANKO000127585

BLANKOOOO115955
BLANK0000127591
BLANKO000087336
BLANK0000052505
BLANK0000001584
BLANKO0000127507

IX-free, after
32510.7 1,268,326

Unique IX, after

Distance

109.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0 O Ul b

Percent New IX

0.64

0.28



WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP
WIPB D19 DT LIC
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT CP

222.
48.
20.

140.

21.
214.

O O O > O O

3,846
835 9.0
407 17.0

2,368 92.4

0 0.0

1,726 18.0

6,195 151.9

16
311
1,360

1,630
4,575

Interference to BLANK0000127585 CP scenario 4

Call
Desired: WDKY-TV

Undesireds: WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Service area
34744 .7 1,322,048

Undesired

WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC
WIPB D19 DT LIC
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT CP

Chan
D19

D20
D18
D19
D19
D19
D19
D20

Terrain-limited
33078.

222.
48.
10.

140.

21.
214.

O O O O O

Svc Status City, State

DT

LD
DT
DT
DT
DC
DC
DT

9

CP

APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

DANVILLE, KY

JAMESTOWN, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
HUNTSVILLE, AL
MUNCIE, IN
COLUMBUS, OH
KINGSPORT, TN
CINCINNATI, OH

1,281,480 32730.6

Total IX
3,846
835 9.0
206 7.0
2,368 92.4
0 0.0
1,726 18.0
6,195 151.9

IX-free, before

1,272,071

Unique IX, before

16
110
1,360
0
1,630
4,575

209.9 3,544
9.0 16
4.0 9
92.4 1,360
0.0 0
18.0 1,630
151.9 4,575
File Number
BLANKO000127585
BLANKO0000115955
BLCDT20111118C0z
BLANKQOO0O0087336
BLANKOO000052505
BLANKO000001584
BLANKO0000127507

IX-free, after
32513.7 1,268,326

Unique IX, after

216.9 3,745
9.0 16
1.0 9
92.4 1,360
0.0 0
18.0 1,630

151.9 4,575

Distance

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0 0 Ul J &

Percent New IX

0.66

0.29

Interference to BLANK0000127585 CP scenario 5

Call

Chan

Svc Status City, State

File Number

Distance



Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB

WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
34744 .7 1,322,048
Undesired
WESL-LP D20
WSTR-TV D18
WHNT-TV D19
WIPB D19 DT
WCLL-CD D19
WKPZ-CD D19
WLWT D20 DT

LD APP
DT LIC
DT CP
LIC

DC LIC
DC LIC
LIC

D19 DT CP

DANVILLE, KY

BLANK0000127585

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O O 0 Ul

Percent New IX

0.64

0.28

Interference to BLANK0000127585 CP scenario 6

Call
Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area

34744.7 1,322,048

D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D19 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
33078.9 1,281,480 32743.6 1,272,539
Total IX Unique IX, before
222.9 3,846
48.0 835 9.0 16
20.0 407 17.0 311
140.4 2,368 93.4 1,360
1.0 0 0.0 0
21.0 1,726 18.0 1,630
190.9 5,526 128.9 3,906
Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY
D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D18 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D19 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL
D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN
D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN
D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
33078.9 1,281,480 32753.6 1,272,740

BLANKOO00115955
BLANK0000127591
BLANKOO0O0087336
BLANKO000052505
BLANKOOO0001597
BLANK0O000087261
IX-free, after
32533.7 1,268,995
Unique IX, after
209.9 3,544
9.0 16
4.0 9
93.4 1,360
0.0 0
18.0 1,630
128.9 3,906
File Number
BLANKO000127585
BLANKOO00115955
BLCDT20111118CO0%
BLANKO000087336
BLANKO000052505
BLANKOOO0001597
BLANK0O000087261
IX-free, after
32536.7 1,268,995

Distance

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0 0 Ul J

Percent New IX

0.66

0.29



Undesired

WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC
WIPB D19 DT LIC
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT LIC

222.
48.
10.

140.

21.
190.

O O O b O O W

Total IX
3,846
835 9.0
206 7.0
2,368 93.4
0 0.0
1,726 18.0
5,526 128.9

Unique IX, before

16
110
1,360

1,630
3,906

Unique IX, after
3,745

216.9
9.
1.
93.
0.
18.

128.

O O O P OO

1,360

1,630
3,906

Interference to BLANK0000127585 CP scenario 7

Call
Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
34744 .7 1,322,048
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WSTR-TV D18 DT LIC
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP
WIPB D19 DT LIC
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT CP

Chan
D19

D20
D18
D19
D19
D19
D19
D20

Terrain-limited
33078.

222.
48.
20.

140.

21.
214.

O O O O O W

Svc Status

DT

LD
DT
DT
DT
DC
DC
DT

9

CP

APP
LIC
CPp

LIC
LIC
LIC
CPp

City, State
DANVILLE, KY

JAMESTOWN, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
HUNTSVILLE, AL
MUNCIE, IN
COLUMBUS, OH
KINGSPORT, TN
CINCINNATI, OH

1,281,480 32720.6
Total IX
3,846

835 9.0

407 17.0

2,368 92.4

0 0.0

1,726 18.0

6,195 151.9

IX-free, before

1,271,870

Unique IX, before

16
311
1,360
0
1,630
4,575

File Number
BLANK0000127585

BLANKO0O00115955
BLANK0000127591
BLANKO000087336
BLANKO000052505
BLANKOOO0O001597
BLANK0000127507

IX-free, after
1,268,326

32510.7

Unique IX, after
3,544

209.9
9.
4.
92.
0.
18.

151.

O O O > OO

1,360

1,630
4,575

Distance

1009.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0 0 Ul J

Percent New IX
0.64 0.28

Interference to BLANK0000127585 CP scenario 8



Call
Desired: WDKY-TV
WESL-LP
WSTR-TV
WHNT-TV
WIPB
WCLL-CD
WKPZ-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
34744 .7 1,322,048
Undesired
WESL-LP D20
WSTR-TV D18
WHNT-TV D19
WIPB D19 DT
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT CP

LD APP
DT LIC
DT LIC
LIC

Chan Svc Status
D19 DT CP

D20 LD APP
D18 DT LIC
D19 DT LIC
D19 DT LIC
D19 DC LIC
D19 DC LIC

D20 DT CP

City,
DANVILLE, KY

State

JAMESTOWN, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
HUNTSVILLE, AL
MUNCIE, IN
COLUMBUS, OH
KINGSPORT, TN
CINCINNATI, OH

File Number
BLANK0000127585

BLANKOOOO115955
BLCDT20111118C0Z
BLANK0O000087336
BLANK00O00052505
BLANKOOO0O001597
BLANK0000127507

IX-free, after
32513.7 1,268,326

after
3,745
16

9
1,360
0
1,630
4,575

Unique IX,
216.9
9.
1.
92.
0.
18.
151.

O O O b OO

Distance

109.
147.
401.
262.
257.
215.
139.

W O 0 0 Ul J b

Percent New IX

0.66

0.29

Interference to BLANK0000088311 LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: WKUT-LD
WESL-LP
WTSN-CD
WSWY-LD
WLWT
WzZTV

Undesireds:

Service area

7347 .4 515,874

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
33078.9 1,281,480 32730.6 1,272,071
Total IX Unique IX, before
222.9 3,846
48.0 835 9.0 16
10.0 206 7.0 110
140.4 2,368 92.4 1,360
1.0 0 0.0 0
21.0 1,726 18.0 1,630
214.9 6,195 151.9 4,575
Chan Svc Status City, State
D20 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, IN
D20- LD LIC Indianapolis, IN
D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
7075.7 487,572 6771.6 382,937

File Number
BLANKO0O0O0088311

BLDTL20120328AJA
BLANK0000117690
BLANK0O000O087261
BLANKO0000115725

IX-free, after
6756.5 382,721

Distance

113.
103.
197.
197.
187.

N O oy 01 N

Percent New IX

0.22

0.06



Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WESL-LP D20 LD APP 34.4 1,357 15.2 216
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC 57.6 1,089 41.4 416 39.4 370
WLWT D20 DT LIC 248.5 103,403 193.9 81,086 185.8 80,883
WZTV D20 DT LIC 56.5 22,542 13.1 794 9.1 790

Interference to BLANK0000088311] LIC scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY BLANK0O000088311
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 113.2 km
WTSN-CD D20 pDC LIC EVANSVILLE, IN BLDTL20120328AJA 103.5
WSWY-LD D20- LD LIC Indianapolis, IN BLANKO0O00117690 197.6
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000127507 197.0
Wz TV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKQO0O0O0115725 187.2
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
7347 .4 515,874 7075.7 487,572 6754.4 379,524 6739.3 379,308 0.22 0.06
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WESL-LP D20 LD APP 34.4 1,357 15.2 216
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC 57.6 1,089 41.4 416 39.4 370
WLWT D20 DT CP 267.7 106,896 211.1 84,499 203.0 84,296
WZTV D20 DT LIC 56.5 22,542 11.1 714 8.1 710

Interference to BLANK0000093577 LIC scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WUNF-TV D20 DD LIC ASHEVILLE, NC BLANKOOO0O093577
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 318.3 km
WSOC-TV D19 DT LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000146857 165.5
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANKQ0000001584 145.1

WANN-CD D20 DC LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000092680 227.2



WUNC-TV D20 DT LIC CHAPEL HILL, NC BLANK0000138116 314.2

WCBD-TV D20 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000081288 365.1
WUNG-TV D21 DT LIC CONCORD, NC BLANK0000113063 176.6
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
33909.2 2,335,691 28146.2 2,073,216 27813.4 2,058,657 27810.4 2,058,657 0.01 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WESL-LP D20 LD APP 4.0 0 3.0 0
WSOC-TV D19 DT LIC 20.8 892 7.9 776 7.9 776
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 25.3 1,440 23.2 1,440 23.2 1,440
WANN-CD D20 DC LIC 42.0 285 40.9 285 39.9 285
WUNC-TV D20 DT LIC 255.8 12,035 234.9 11,515 234.9 11,515
WCBD-TV D20 DT LIC 1.0 27 0.0 0 0.0 0
WUNG-TV D21 DT LIC 16.9 419 3.0 4 3.0 4

Interference to BLANK0000093577 LIC scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WUNEF-TV D20 DD LIC ASHEVILLE, NC BLANKOO0OQ093577
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 318.3 km
WSOC-TV D19 DT LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000146857 165.5
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANKQO0O0OQ001597 145.1
WANN-CD D20 DC LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000092680 227.2
WUNC-TV D20 DT LIC CHAPEL HILL, NC BLANK0000138116 314.2
WCBD-TV D20 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000081288 365.1
WUNG-TV D21 DT LIC CONCORD, NC BLANKQO000113063 176.6
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
33909.2 2,335,691 28146.2 2,073,216 27813.4 2,058,657 27810.4 2,058,657 0.01 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WESL-LP D20 LD APP 4.0 0 3.0 0
WSOC-TV D19 DT LIC 20.8 892 7.9 776 7.9 776
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 25.3 1,440 23.2 1,440 23.2 1,440

WANN-CD D20 DC LIC 42.0 285 40.9 285 39.9 285



WUNC-TV D20 DT LIC 255.8 12,035 234.9 11,515 234.9 11,515

WCBD-TV D20 DT LIC 1.0 27 0.0 0 0.0 0

WUNG-TV D21 DT LIC 16.9 419 3.0 4 3.0 4

Interference to BLANK0000087261 LIC scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0O000087261

Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 225.6 km
WIPB D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN BLANK0O0O00087336 131.0
WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY BLANKQO0O00072980 139.3
WAND D20 DT LIC DECATUR, IL BLANKO000115806 380.8
WEFT-TV D20 DT LIC FORT WAYNE, IN BLANK0O000086952 227.9
WTVS D20 DT LIC DETROIT, MI BLANKO0O0O0117036 386.5
WOHZ-CD D20 pDC LIC MANSFIELD, OH BLANK0000146999 301.8
Wz TV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKQO0O0O0115725 375.5
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC SALEM, IN BLANK0000112941 147.6
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY BLANKQO0O0O0074953 121.0
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLCDT20021025ABK 158.9

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
31419.0 3,369,287 30970.7 3,357,895 29869.5 3,318,313 29868.5 3,318,313 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WESL-LP D20 LD APP 20.1 2,206 1.0 0

WIPB D19 DT LIC 71.5 587 9.1 60 9.1 60

WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC 300.8 16,132 14.1 213 13.1 213

WAND D20 DT LIC 8.9 133 0.0 0 0.0 0

WFFT-TV D20 DT LIC 325.5 14,537 246.0 13,533 246.0 13,533

WTVS D20 DT LIC 5.0 321 0.0 0 0.0 0

WZTV D20 DT LIC 10.1 114 0.0 0 0.0 0

WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC 3.0 50 0.0 0 0.0 0

WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC 654.6 23,366 363.9 7,447 360.9 7,447

WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC 99.0 1,406 99.0 1,406 99.0 1,406



Interference to BLANK0000087261 LIC scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0O000087261

Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 225.6 km
WIPB D19 DT LIC MUNCIE, IN BLANKQOO0O0087336 131.0
WDKY-TV D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY BLANK0000127585 139.3
WAND D20 DT LIC DECATUR, IL BLANKQO000115806 380.8
WEEFT-TV D20 DT LIC FORT WAYNE, IN BLANKO000086952 227.9
WTVS D20 DT LIC DETROIT, MI BLANKO0O0O0117036 386.5
WOHZ-CD D20 pDC LIC MANSFIELD, OH BLANK0000146999 301.8
WZTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKO0O00115725 375.5
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC SALEM, IN BLANK0000112941 147.6
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY BLANKO0O0O0074953 121.0
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLCDT20021025ABK 158.9

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
31419.0 3,369,287 30970.7 3,357,895 29847 .4 3,318,033 29846.4 3,318,033 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WESL-LP D20 LD APP 20.1 2,206 1.0 0

WIPB D19 DT LIC 71.5 587 9.1 60 9.1 60

WDKY-TV D19 DT CP 461.6 19,682 36.2 493 35.2 493

WAND D20 DT LIC 8.9 133 0.0 0 0.0 0

WEFT-TV D20 DT LIC 325.5 14,537 246.0 13,533 246.0 13,533

WTVS D20 DT LIC 5.0 321 0.0 0 0.0 0

WZTV D20 DT LIC 10.1 114 0.0 0 0.0 0

WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC 3.0 50 0.0 0 0.0 0

WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC 654.6 23,366 226.2 4,177 224.1 4,177

WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC 99.0 1,406 99.0 1,406 99.0 1,406

Interference to BLANK0000127507 CP scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANKQ000127507



WESL-LP
WIPB
WDKY-TV
WAND
WEFT-TV
WIVS
WOHZ-CD
WZTV
WRLW-CD
WKYT-TV
WBNS-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
32157.7 3,398,683
Undesired
WESL-LP D20
WIPB D19 DT
WDKY-TV D19
WAND D20 DT
WEEFT-TV D20
WTVS D20 DT LIC
WzZTV D20 DT LIC
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC

LD APP
LIC
DT LIC
LIC
DT LIC

D20
D19
D19
D20
D20
D20
D20
D20
D21-
D21
D21

Terrain-limited
31695.

27.
76.
333.
336.
12.

701.
113.

© O O O wWwoo -

LD
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DT
DC
DT
DT

4

APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

3,3

To

JAMESTOWN, KY
MUNCIE, IN
DANVILLE, KY
DECATUR, IL

FORT WAYNE, IN

225.
131.
139.
380.
227.
386.
301.
375.
147.
121.
158.

OW O o)y U1l @O U1 W o WwOo

-
3

Percent New IX

0.01

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000127507 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: WLWT
WESL-LP
WIPB
WDKY-TV
WAND
WFFT-TV

Undesireds:

Chan
D20

D20
D19
D19
D20
D20

Svc Status

DT

LD
DT
DT
DT
DT

CPp

APP
LIC
CPp

LIC
LIC

DETROIT, MI
MANSFIELD, OH
NASHVILLE, TN
SALEM, IN
LEXINGTON, KY
COLUMBUS, OH
IX-free, before
87,501 30513.0 3,338,235
tal IX Unique IX, before
2,289
560 13.1 84
22,539 17.1 882
116 0.0 0
13,945 253.0 13,118
205 0.0 0
224 1.0 44
57 0.0 0
31,374 381.0 9,654
2,937 113.9 2,937
City, State
CINCINNATI, OH
JAMESTOWN, KY
MUNCIE, IN
DANVILLE, KY
DECATUR, IL

FORT WAYNE, IN

BLANKQOO0O0087336
BLANKQO000072980
BLANK0000115806
BLANKO000086952
BLANKQO000117036
BLANK0000146999
BLANKQO000115725
BLANK0000112941
BLANKQO0O0O0074953
BLCDT20021025ABK
IX-free, after
30509.0 3,338,235
Unique IX, after
4.0 0
13.1 84
17.1 882
0.0 0
252.0 13,0093
0.0 0
1.0 44
0.0 0
377.0 9,653
113.9 2,937
File Number
BLANKQ000127507
BLANKQOO0O0087336
BLANKQ0000127585
BLANKQ0000115806
BLANKO000086952

Distance

225.
131.
139.
380.
227.

W o0 W oo,



WTVS D20 DT LIC DETROIT, MI BLANKQO0O00117036 386.5
WOHZ-CD D20 DC LIC MANSFIELD, OH BLANK0000146999 301.8
WzZTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANK0000115725 375.5
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC SALEM, IN BLANK0000112941 147.6
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY BLANK0O0O0O0074953 121.0
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLCDT20021025ABK 158.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
32157.7 3,398,683 31695.4 3,387,501 30487.9 3,337,637 30484.8 3,337,637 0.01 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WESL-LP D20 LD APP 27.1 2,289 3.0 0
WIPB D19 DT LIC 76.6 560 13.1 84 13.1 84
WDKY-TV D19 DT CP 501.9 26,999 42 .2 1,480 41.2 1,480
WAND D20 DT LIC 9.9 116 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEFT-TV D20 DT LIC 336.4 13,945 253.0 13,118 252.0 13,0093
WTVS D20 DT LIC 5.0 205 0.0 0 0.0 0
WZTV D20 DT LIC 12.1 224 1.0 44 1.0 44
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC 5.0 57 0.0 0 0.0 0
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC 701.9 31,374 239.3 5,792 235.2 5,791
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC 113.9 2,937 113.9 2,937 113.9 2,937
Interference to BLANK0000115725 LIC scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WZTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKO0O00115725
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 176.0 km
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANKO0O00127591 171.2
WABM D20 DT LIC BIRMINGHAM, AL BLANK0000123838 308.9
KTEJ D20 DT LIC JONESBORO, AR BLEDT20110818AAQ 359.4
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, IN BLDTL20120328AJA 196.1
WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANKO0O00087261 375.5
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

33015.0 2,312,971 32256.5 2,304,397 32099.9 2,293,383 31947.4 2,290,179 0.48 0.14



Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WESL-LP D20 LD APP 173.5 3,454 152.5 3,204
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP 69.7 8,257 66.7 8,252 66.7 8,252
WABM D20 DT LIC 14.0 500 11.0 495 7.0 396
KTEJ D20 DT LIC 19.1 1,729 19.1 1,729 18.1 1,729
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC 42.9 411 41.9 411 35.9 354
WLWT D20 DT LIC 15.0 122 14.0 122 5.0 28

Interference to BLANK0000115725 LIC scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WzZTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKQ0000115725
Undesireds: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY 176.0 km
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL BLCDT20111118C0Z%Z 171.2
WABM D20 DT LIC BIRMINGHAM, AL BLANK0000123838 308.9
KTEJ D20 DT LIC JONESBORO, AR BLEDT20110818AAQ 359.4
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, IN BLDTL20120328AJA 196.1
WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANKQO000087261 375.5
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
33015.0 2,312,971 32256.5 2,304,397 32118.8 2,296,652 31966.3 2,293,448 0.47 0.14
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WESL-LP D20 LD APP 173.5 3,454 152.5 3,204
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC 50.8 4,988 47.8 4,983 47.8 4,983
WABM D20 DT LIC 14.0 500 11.0 495 7.0 396
KTEJ D20 DT LIC 19.1 1,729 19.1 1,729 18.1 1,729
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC 42.9 411 41.9 411 35.9 354
WLWT D20 DT LIC 15.0 122 14.0 122 5.0 28

Interference to BLANK0000115725 LIC scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WzZTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKO000115725



WESL-LP
WHNT-TV
WABM
KTEJ
WTSN-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
33015.0 2,312,971
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WHNT-TV D19 DT CP
WABM D20 DT LIC
KTEJ D20 DT LIC
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT CP

D20 LD APP
D19 DT CP
D20 DT LIC
D20 DT LIC
D20 DC LIC
D20 DT CP

Terrain-limited

32256.5 2,304,397
Total IX

173.5 3,454
69.7 8,257
14.0 500
19.1 1,729
42.9 411
18.0 124

JAMESTOWN, KY
HUNTSVILLE, AL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
JONESBORO, AR
EVANSVILLE, IN
CINCINNATI, OH

IX-free, before
32097.9 2,293,383

Unique IX, before

66.7 8,252
11.0 495
19.1 1,729
40.9 409
16.0 122

BLANK0000127591
BLANK0000123838
BLEDT20110818AAQ
BLDTL20120328AJA
BLANK0000127507

IX-free, after
31945.4 2,290,179

Unique IX, after
152.5 3,204
66. 8,252

7. 396
18. 1,729
35. 354
28

O O O

176.
171.
308.
359.
196.
375.

O o DN O

Percent New IX
0.48 0.14

Interference to BLANK0000115725 LIC scenario 4

Call
Desired: WZTV
WESL-LP
WHNT-TV
WABM
KTEJ
WTSN-CD
WLWT

Undesireds:

Service area
33015.0 2,312,971
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WHNT-TV D19 DT LIC
WABM D20 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status
D20 DT LIC

D20 LD APP
D19 DT LIC
D20 DT LIC
D20 DT LIC
D20 DC LIC
D20 DT CP

Terrain-limited

32256.5 2,304,397
Total IX

173.5 3,454
50.8 4,988
14.0 500

City, State
NASHVILLE, TN

JAMESTOWN, KY
HUNTSVILLE, AL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
JONESBORO, AR
EVANSVILLE, IN
CINCINNATI, OH

IX-free, before
32116.8 2,296,652

Unique IX, before

47.8 4,983
11.0 495

File Number
BLANKO0O00115725

BLCDT20111118C0Z
BLANK0000123838
BLEDT20110818AAQ
BLDTL20120328AJA
BLANK0000127507

IX-free, after
31964.3 2,293,448

Unique IX, after

152.5 3,204
47.8 4,983
7.0 396

Distance

176.
171.
308.
359.
196.
375.

g = s o NN O

Percent New IX
0.47 0.14



KTEJ D20 DT LIC
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC
WLWT D20 DT CP

1,729
354
7.0 28

Interference to BLANKO0000074953 LIC scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WKYT-TV

WESL-LP
WLWT

WEYI

WRLW-CD
WBNS-TV
WUXP-TV
WCVN-TV

File Number
BLANKOO0O0074953

BLANK0000087261
BLEDT20100803ADB
BLANK0000112941
BLCDT20021025ABK
BLANKO0000115726
BLANK0000087399

Service area
28022.3 1,176,075
Undesired
WESL-LP D20 LD APP
WLWT D20 DT LIC
WFYI D21 DT LIC
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC
WUXP-TV D21 DT LIC
WCVN-TV D22 DT LIC

IX-free,
26394.7

Unique IX,
4.0

50.
25.
31.

263.

276.

O oy w N O

after

1,131,994

after
59
1,179
749
2,918
4,715
14,381

Dist

118.
121.
258.
159.
245.
289.
110.

ance

oW oy U1 O3

Percent New IX

0.02

0.01

Interference to BLANK0000074953 LIC scenario 2

Call
Desired: WKYT-TV
Undesireds: WESL-LP

WLWT

19.1 1,729 19.1 1,729
42.9 411 40.9 409
18.0 124 16.0 122
Chan Svc Status City, State
D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY
D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D21 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D21- DC LIC SALEM, IN
D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH
D21 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN
D22 DT LIC COVINGTON, KY
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27204.5 1,160,933 26398.7 1,132,053
Total IX Unique IX, before
28.2 125
97.0 1,862 50.0 1,179
107.5 3,990 25.1 749
83.6 5,934 31.2 2,918
338.4 6,109 263.3 4,715
355.2 17,780 299.7 14,447
8.0 2601 0.0 0
Chan Svc Status City, State
D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY
D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY

D20 DT CP

CINCINNATI, OH

File Number

BLANK0000074953

BLANKO0000127507

Distance

118.
121.

7 km
0



WEYI D21 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC SALEM, IN
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH
WUXP-TV D21 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN
WCVN-TV D22 DT LIC COVINGTON, KY
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
28022.3 1,176,075 27204.5 1,160,933 26391.7 1,131,615
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
WESL-LP D20 LD APP 28.2 125
WLWT D20 DT CP 106.0 2,304 57.0 1,617
WEFYI D21 DT LIC 107.5 3,990 25.1 749
WRLW-CD D21- DC LIC 83.6 5,934 31.2 2,918
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC 338.4 6,109 261.3 4,711
WUXP-TV D21 DT LIC 355.2 17,780 299.7 14,447
WCVN-TV D22 DT LIC 8.0 2601 0.0 0
Interference to proposal scenario 1
8.10% interference received
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
Undesireds: WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY
WSWY-LD D20- LD LIC Indianapolis, IN
WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
WzTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free
7323.1 143,892 6941.4 138,895 6612.7 127,647
Undesired Total IX Unique IX
WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC 3.1 209 0.0 0
WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC 141.6 6,363 96.1 2,221

BLEDT20100803ADB
BLANK0000112941
BLCDT20021025ABK
BLANK00O00115726
BLANKO000087399
IX-free, after
26387.7 1,131,556
Unique IX, after
4.0 59
57. 1,617
25. 749
31. 2,918
261. 4,711
276. 14,381

SO oy w N O

File Number

BLANK0000072980
BLANKO0000117690
BLANKO0000088311
BLANK0000087261
BLANKO000115725
BLANKO0O0O074953

Percent IX
4.73 8.10

Prcnt Unique IX
0.00 0.00
1.38 1.60

258.
159.
245.
289.
110.

a0 W oy Ul

Percent New IX

0.02

Distance

1009.
304.
113.
225.
176.
118.

O o N D

0.01



WLWT D20 DT LIC 115.0 5,693 55.4 941 0.80 0.68
WZTV D20 DT LIC 151.8 6,120 106.5 3,058 1.53 2.20
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC 1.0 22 0.0 0 0.00 0.00

Interference to proposal scenario 2
8.39% interference received

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
Undesireds: WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC DANVILLE, KY BLANK0O000072980 109.4 km
WSWY-LD D20- LD LIC Indianapolis, IN BLANK0000117690 304.1
WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY BLANKO0O00088311 113.2
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000127507 225.6
Wz TV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKO000115725 176.0
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY BLANKO0O0O0074953 118.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
7323.1 143,892 6941.4 138,895 6608.7 127,236 4.79 8.39
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WDKY-TV D19 DT LIC 3.1 209 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC 141.6 6,363 93.0 2,133 1.34 1.54
WLWT D20 DT CP 124.1 6,306 59.5 1,352 0.86 0.97
WZTV D20 DT LIC 151.8 6,120 104.5 2,944 1.51 2.12
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC 1.0 22 0.0 0 0.00 0.00

Interference to proposal scenario 3
8.10% interference received

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
Undesireds: WDKY-TV D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY BLANKO0O0O0127585 109.4 km
WSWY-LD D20- LD LIC Indianapolis, IN BLANKO0O00117690 304.1

WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY BLANKO000O0088311 113.2



WLWT D20 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000087261 225.6

WZTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANK0O000115725 176.0

WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY BLANKQO0O0O0074953 118.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
7323.1 143,892 6941.4 138,895 6610.7 127,047 4.76 8.10
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WDKY-TV D19 DT CP 6.1 245 2.0 0 0.03 0.00
WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC 141.6 6,363 96.1 2,221 1.38 1.60
WLWT D20 DT LIC 115.0 5,693 55.4 941 0.80 0.68
WzZTV D20 DT LIC 151.8 6,120 105.5 3,022 1.52 2.18
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC 1.0 22 0.0 0 0.00 0.00

Interference to proposal scenario 4
8.39% interference received

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WESL-LP D20 LD APP JAMESTOWN, KY
Undesireds: WDKY-TV D19 DT CP DANVILLE, KY BLANK0O000127585 109.4 km
WSWY-LD D20- LD LIC Indianapolis, IN BLANKQO000117690 304.1
WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY BLANKO000088311 113.2
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANKQO00Q127507 225.6
WzZTV D20 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLANKO000115725 176.0
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC LEXINGTON, KY BLANKO0O0O0074953 118.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
7323.1 143,892 6941.4 138,895 6606.7 127,236 4.82 8.39
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WDKY-TV D19 DT CP 6.1 245 2.0 0 0.03 0.00
WKUT-LD D20 LD LIC 141.6 6,363 93.0 2,133 1.34 1.54
WLWT D20 DT CP 124.1 6,306 59.5 1,352 0.86 0.97
WZTV D20 DT LIC 151.8 6,120 103.5 2,908 1.49 2.09
WKYT-TV D21 DT LIC 1.0 22 0.0 0 0.00 0.00



